5/22/19

Entity ID CTDS

4161 010307000

79226 020209000
4170 020213000
4173 020221000
4175 020268000
4180 020349000
4187 020453000

4214 040312000
4215 040333000

4218 050201000

4235 070204000
4237 070211000
4239 070241000
4240 070248000
4248 070260000
4241 070269000
4242 070280000
4244 070293000
4245 070295000
4246 070297000
4247 070298000
4250 070371000
4251 070375000
4253 070386000
4257 070402000
4258 070403000
4260 070406000
4262 070408000
4267 070428000
4270 070438000
4276 070459000
4280 070468000
4282 070483000
4286 070510000
4287 070513000
4288 070514000

4368 080201000
4370 080214000
4371 080303000
4376 080412000

FY2019 Results-Based Funding Payment 2

Name
Alpine Elementary District
APACHE COUNTY

Benson Unified School District
Willcox Unified District
St David Unified District
Sierra Vista Unified District
Palominas Elementary District
Ash Creek Elementary District
COCHISE COUNTY

Pine Strawberry Elementary District
Tonto Basin Elementary District
GILA COUNTY

Safford Unified District
GRAHAM COUNTY

Mesa Unified District

Peoria Unified School District
Gilbert Unified District

Scottsdale Unified District

Higley Unified School District
Paradise Valley Unified District
Chandler Unified District #80

Cave Creek Unified District

Queen Creek Unified District

Deer Valley Unified District
Fountain Hills Unified District
Sentinel Elementary District
Morristown Elementary District
Mobile Elementary District
Riverside Elementary District
Tempe School District

Washington Elementary School District
Osborn Elementary District
Kyrene Elementary District
Madison Elementary District
Laveen Elementary District
Alhambra Elementary District
Cartwright Elementary District
Phoenix Union High School District
Tempe Union High School District
Tolleson Union High School District

MARICOPA COUNTY
Lake Havasu Unified District
Colorado City Unified District
Hackberry School District
Topock Elementary District
MOHAVE
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$4,957.84
$4,957.84

$2,831.52
$57,552.89
$37,055.85
$62,780.44
$70,290.37
$3,208.68
$233,719.75

$18,094.14
$10,413.60
$28,507.74

$74,723.70
$74,723.70

$865,300.94
$399,773.59
$412,819.70
$604,231.77
$304,270.91
$766,879.18
$887,527.53
$152,275.96
$114,511.67
$657,269.94
$29,934.43
$5,236.80
$18,316.28
$2,901.19
$4,828.02
$124,489.40
$446,424.26
$92,677.19
$551,400.13
$273,936.32
$68,556.69
$59,368.09
$107,965.25
$111,261.93
$132.08
$29,245.00

$7,091,534.25

$203,243.59
$52,141.41
$4,718.38
$16,273.20
$276,376.58
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4403
4405
4406
4407
4410
4413

4435
4443

4457
4458
4459

4469
4474
4479
4485

4499
4501
4502

100201000
100208000
100210000
100212000
100216000
100220000

110100000
110243000

120201000
120235000
120328000

130222000
130251000
130317000
130352000

140401000
140413000
140416000

FY2019 Results-Based Funding Payment 2

Tucson Unified District
Flowing Wells Unified District
Amphitheater Unified District
Sunnyside Unified District
Catalina Foothills Unified District
Vail Unified District
PIMA COUNTY

Mary C O'Brien Accommodation District
Apache Junction Unified District
PINAL COUNTY

Nogales Unified District
Santa Cruz Valley Unified District
Santa Cruz Elementary District
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

Humboldt Unified District
Chino Valley Unified District
Congress Elementary District
Yarnell Elementary District
YAVAPAI COUNTY

Yuma Elementary District
Crane Elementary District
Hyder Elementary District
YUMA COUNTY
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$282,109.02
$87,911.66
$186,965.94
$80,670.64
$346,566.23
$358,867.12
$1,343,090.61

$17,606.01
$73,542.08
$91,148.09

$119,844.44
$65,881.60
$35,411.13
$221,137.17

$61,515.54
$85,635.12
$15,497.06
$7,586.69
$170,234.41

$471,657.31
$183,199.69

$13,739.45
$668,596.45

$10,204,026.59



Entity ID CTD NAME CURRPAYMENTAMT

79457 138761 A Center for Creative Education $5,215.62
90199 108734 Academy Del Sol, Inc. $96,041.50
85540 088704 Academy of Building Industries, Inc. $17,623.81
79961 108713 Academy of Mathematics and Science, Inc. $80,037.91

4297 078979 Accelerated Learning Center, Inc. $27,992.62
79437 138760 Acorn Montessori Charter School $65,254.57
79969 078967 All Aboard Charter School $18,755.64

4347 078724 Allen-Cochran Enterprises, Inc. $28,139.64
89550 078529 Ambassador Academy $0.00
80995 108794 American Charter Schools Foundation d.b.a. Alta Vista High School $75,200.79

4348 078725 American Leadership Academy, Inc. $49,422.54
90532 078525 Anthem Preparatory Academy $69,175.68
92312 078247 Archway Classical Academy Arete $44,038.50
90917 078597 Archway Classical Academy Chandler $44,391.66
92314 078248 Archway Classical Academy Cicero $43,700.46
91878 078406 Archway Classical Academy Glendale $46,221.67
92656 078234 Archway Classical Academy Lincoln $57,582.64
91758 078214 Archway Classical Academy North Phoenix $68,809.16
90857 078590 Archway Classical Academy Scottsdale $72,052.74
90915 078595 Archway Classical Academy Trivium West $43,684.60
90916 078596 Archway Classical Academy Veritas $59,265.54
92566 078260 Arizona Language Preparatory $6,833.23

4345 078722 Arizona School For The Arts $75,158.52
91307 078205 ASU Preparatory Academy $29,603.83

6361 108725 BASIS Schools, Inc. $64,873.62
81078 078736 BASIS Schools, Inc. $104,073.34
90508 078575 BASIS Schools, Inc. $53,459.79
90841 078588 BASIS Schools, Inc. $81,590.91
90842 078589 BASIS Schools, Inc. $93,760.48
90862 038707 BASIS Schools, Inc. $73,760.47
91280 078403 BASIS Schools, Inc. $62,868.28
91309 108737 BASIS Schools, Inc. $87,445.04
91339 078212 BASIS Schools, Inc. $66,850.35
91949 078225 BASIS Schools, Inc. $70,618.60
92318 108404 BASIS Schools, Inc. $63,302.37
92320 138786 BASIS Schools, Inc. $69,540.50
92349 078231 BASIS Schools, Inc. $59,890.66
92734 078269 BASIS Schools, Inc. $23,247.94
92736 078268 BASIS Schools, Inc. $56,075.31
92863 078272 BASIS Schools, Inc. $43,786.52
92865 078273 BASIS Schools, Inc. $40,752.63
92997 078236 BASIS Schools, Inc. $51,394.87
10972 078766 Benchmark School, Inc. $33,590.94

4305 078613 Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley dba Mesa Arts Academy $36,062.88

4362 078762 Bright Beginnings School, Inc. $21,351.12
89758 078534 Candeo Schools, Inc. $52,846.37

4191 028750 Center for Academic Success, Inc. $48,071.90

6362 078772 Challenge School, Inc. $39,681.94
79886 078957 Challenger Basic School, Inc. $24,052.65
88299 078515 Chandler Preparatory Academy $64,363.89
90138 078549 Choice Academies, Inc. $48,819.81

79443 078921 Crown Charter School, Inc $29,350.29



89917 078544
90541 078577
6258 048701
79981 078971
81043 078740
81123 108717
92988 078239
92596 078263
89829 078540
79081 078998
89951 038755
4426 108701
92620 078233
88367 078520
79880 108706
10878 078779
79420 108784
4360 078759
92610 118715
91135 118712
91133 118711
91137 118713
850099 078407
92879 078274
79926 108708
90754 108908
79050 078997
91935 078219
79499 088759
89852 108798
81174 078743
4463 128703
85516 088703
79498 088758
4359 078758
4363 078763
4428 108703
90879 078584
5180 078912
10970 138755
87334 078504
4431 108744
4425 108778
4306 078749
89414 078688
91110 078243
89756 078533
79072 078796
92043 078228
79453 078924
4361 078761
91340 078213
91948 078224
4509 148758

Daisy Education Corporation dba Paragon Science Academy

Daisy Education Corporation dba. Sonoran Science Academy Peoria

Destiny School, Inc.

Edkey, Inc. - Arizona Conservatory for Arts and Academics
Edkey, Inc. - Redwood Academy

Educational Impact, Inc.

Estrella Educational Foundation

Franklin Phonetic Primary School, Inc.
Glendale Preparatory Academy

Happy Valley School, Inc.

Haven Montessori Children's House, Inc.
Hermosa Montessori Charter School

Horizon Community Learning Center, Inc.
Imagine Charter Elementary at Desert West, Inc.
Kaizen Education Foundation dba Skyview High School
Keystone Montessori Charter School, Inc.
Khalsa Family Services

Khalsa Montessori Elementary Schools
Legacy Traditional Charter School

Legacy Traditional School - Avondale

Legacy Traditional School - Chandler

Legacy Traditional School - Northwest Tucson
Legacy Traditional School - Peoria

Legacy Traditional School - Surprise

Lifelong Learning Research Institute, Inc.
Lifelong Learning Research Institute, Inc.
Little Lamb Community School

Madison Highland Prep

Masada Charter School, Inc.

Math and Science Success Academy, Inc.
MCCCD on behalf of Phoenix College Preparatory Academy
Mexicayotl Academy, Inc.

Mohave Accelerated Elementary School, Inc.
Mohave Accelerated Learning Center
Montessori Day Public Schools Chartered, Inc.
Montessori Education Centre Charter School
Montessori Schoolhouse of Tucson, Inc.
North Phoenix Preparatory Academy

Paragon Management, Inc.

Park View School, Inc.

Pillar Charter School

Portable Practical Educational Preparation, Inc. (PPEP, Inc.)
Presidio School

Reid Traditional Schools' Valley Academy, Inc.
Sage Academy, Inc.

Scottsdale Country Day School

Scottsdale Preparatory Academy

Self Development Charter School

Southwest Leadership Academy

Success School

Tempe Preparatory Academy

The Farm at Mission Montessori Academy
Vista College Preparatory, Inc.

Yuma Private Industry Council, Inc.

$45,182.64
$44,387.92
$48,128.07
$30,318.16
$38,622.55
$22,642.72
$25,354.84
$11,249.18
$48,941.83
$45,981.90
$6,260.99
$19,749.18
$69,408.76
$125,066.45
$25,286.72
$18,741.15
$23,293.46
$11,683.46
$102,815.00
$111,719.53
$107,230.09
$104,668.24
$51,961.00
$162,985.92
$3,571.00
$3,614.20
$18,162.96
$182,380.00
$42,840.36
$106,056.57
$29,053.89
$35,392.87
$61,381.58
$77,801.38
$24,273.93
$21,168.98
$7,480.71
$39,468.32
$163,137.42
$21,294.61
$3,752.20
$24,205.83
$64,454.51
$62,883.93
$22,237.00
$13,076.45
$70,231.73
$40,576.01
$41,922.91
$131,096.66
$31,308.31
$3,930.60
$54,238.49
$10,115.71

$5,402,475.22



