Entity ID CTDS	Name FY	19 RBF Pmt 2
4161 010307000	Alpine Elementary District	\$4,957.84
4101 010307000	APACHE COUNTY	\$4,957.84
	AFACIL COUNTY	74,557.64
79226 020209000	Benson Unified School District	\$2,831.52
4170 020213000	Willcox Unified District	\$57,552.89
4173 020221000	St David Unified District	\$37,055.85
4175 020268000	Sierra Vista Unified District	\$62,780.44
4180 020349000	Palominas Elementary District	\$70,290.37
4187 020453000	Ash Creek Elementary District	\$3,208.68
	COCHISE COUNTY	\$233,719.75
4214 040312000	Dina Strawbarny Elamantany District	¢19.004.14
4214 040312000	Pine Strawberry Elementary District	\$18,094.14
4213 040333000	Tonto Basin Elementary District GILA COUNTY	\$10,413.60 \$28,507.74
	GILA COUNTY	\$20,307.74
4218 050201000	Safford Unified District	\$74,723.70
	GRAHAM COUNTY	\$74,723.70
4235 070204000	Mesa Unified District	\$865,300.94
4237 070211000	Peoria Unified School District	\$399,773.59
4239 070241000	Gilbert Unified District	\$412,819.70
4240 070248000	Scottsdale Unified District	\$604,231.77
4248 070260000	Higley Unified School District	\$304,270.91
4241 070269000	Paradise Valley Unified District	\$766,879.18
4242 070280000	Chandler Unified District #80	\$887,527.53
4244 070293000	Cave Creek Unified District	\$152,275.96
4245 070295000	Queen Creek Unified District	\$114,511.67
4246 070297000	Deer Valley Unified District	\$657,269.94
4247 070298000	Fountain Hills Unified District	\$29,934.43
4250 070371000	Sentinel Elementary District	\$5,236.80
4251 070375000	Morristown Elementary District	\$18,316.28
4253 070386000	Mobile Elementary District	\$2,901.19
4257 070402000	Riverside Elementary District	\$4,828.02
4258 070403000	Tempe School District	\$124,489.40
4260 070406000	Washington Elementary School District	\$446,424.26
4262 070408000	Osborn Elementary District	\$92,677.19
4267 070428000	Kyrene Elementary District	\$551,400.13
4270 070438000	Madison Elementary District	\$273,936.32
4276 070459000	Laveen Elementary District	\$68,556.69
4280 070468000	Alhambra Elementary District	\$59,368.09
4282 070483000	Cartwright Elementary District	\$107,965.25
4286 070510000	Phoenix Union High School District	\$111,261.93
4287 070513000	Tempe Union High School District	\$132.08
4288 070514000	Tolleson Union High School District	\$29,245.00
	MARICOPA COUNTY	\$7,091,534.25
4368 080201000	Lake Havasu Unified District	\$203,243.59
4370 080214000	Colorado City Unified District	\$52,141.41
4371 080303000	Hackberry School District	\$4,718.38
4376 080412000	Topock Elementary District	\$16,273.20
	MOHAVE	\$276,376.58

4403 100201000	Tucson Unified District		\$282,109.02
4405 100208000	Flowing Wells Unified District		\$87,911.66
4406 100210000	Amphitheater Unified District		\$186,965.94
4407 100212000	Sunnyside Unified District		\$80,670.64
4410 100216000	Catalina Foothills Unified District		\$346,566.23
4413 100220000	Vail Unified District		\$358,867.12
		PIMA COUNTY	\$1,343,090.61
4435 110100000	Mary C O'Brien Accommodation I	District	\$17,606.01
4443 110243000	Apache Junction Unified District		\$73,542.08
	•	PINAL COUNTY	\$91,148.09
4457 120201000	Nogales Unified District		\$119,844.44
4458 120235000	Santa Cruz Valley Unified District		\$65,881.60
4459 120328000	Santa Cruz Elementary District		\$35,411.13
	SA	NTA CRUZ COUNTY	\$221,137.17
4469 130222000	Humboldt Unified District		\$61,515.54
4474 130251000	Chino Valley Unified District		\$85,635.12
4479 130317000	Congress Elementary District		\$15,497.06
4485 130352000	Yarnell Elementary District		\$7,586.69
		YAVAPAI COUNTY	\$170,234.41
4499 140401000	Yuma Elementary District		\$471,657.31
4501 140413000	Crane Elementary District		\$183,199.69
4502 140416000	Hyder Elementary District		\$13,739.45
		YUMA COUNTY	\$668,596.45
			\$10,204,026.59

Entity ID	CTD	NAME	CURRPAYMENTAMT
•	138761	A Center for Creative Education	\$5,215.62
	108734	Academy Del Sol, Inc.	\$96,041.50
	088704	Academy of Building Industries, Inc.	\$17,623.81
79961	108713	Academy of Mathematics and Science, Inc.	\$80,037.91
4297	078979	Accelerated Learning Center, Inc.	\$27,992.62
79437	138760	Acorn Montessori Charter School	\$65,254.57
79969	078967	All Aboard Charter School	\$18,755.64
4347	078724	Allen-Cochran Enterprises, Inc.	\$28,139.64
89550	078529	Ambassador Academy	\$0.00
80995	108794	American Charter Schools Foundation d.b.a. Alta Vista High School	\$75,200.79
4348	078725	American Leadership Academy, Inc.	\$49,422.54
90532	078525	Anthem Preparatory Academy	\$69,175.68
92312	078247	Archway Classical Academy Arete	\$44,038.50
90917	078597	Archway Classical Academy Chandler	\$44,391.66
92314	078248	Archway Classical Academy Cicero	\$43,700.46
91878	078406	Archway Classical Academy Glendale	\$46,221.67
92656	078234	Archway Classical Academy Lincoln	\$57,582.64
91758	078214	Archway Classical Academy North Phoenix	\$68,809.16
90857	078590	Archway Classical Academy Scottsdale	\$72,052.74
90915	078595	Archway Classical Academy Trivium West	\$43,684.60
90916	078596	Archway Classical Academy Veritas	\$59,265.54
92566	078260	Arizona Language Preparatory	\$6,833.23
4345	078722	Arizona School For The Arts	\$75,158.52
91307	078205	ASU Preparatory Academy	\$29,603.83
6361	108725	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$64,873.62
81078	078736	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$104,073.34
90508	078575	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$53,459.79
90841	078588	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$81,590.91
	078589	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$93,760.48
90862	038707	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$73,760.47
	078403	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$62,868.28
	108737	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$87,445.04
	078212	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$66,850.35
	078225	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$70,618.60
	108404	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$63,302.37
	138786	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$69,540.50
	078231	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$59,890.66
	078269	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$23,247.94
	078268	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$56,075.31
	078272	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$43,786.52
	078273	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$40,752.63
	078236	BASIS Schools, Inc.	\$51,394.87
	078766	Benchmark School, Inc. Roys & Cirls Clubs of the East Valley dba Mass Arts Asadamy	\$33,590.94
	078613 078762	Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley dba Mesa Arts Academy Bright Beginnings School, Inc.	\$36,062.88 \$21,351.12
	078702	Candeo Schools, Inc.	\$52,846.37
	028750	Center for Academic Success, Inc.	\$48,071.90
	078772	Challenge School, Inc.	\$39,681.94
	078772	Challenger Basic School, Inc.	\$24,052.65
	078515	Chandler Preparatory Academy	\$64,363.89
	078549	Choice Academies, Inc.	\$48,819.81
	078921	Crown Charter School, Inc	\$29,350.29
		•	, :,:53:25

	078544	Daisy Education Corporation dba Paragon Science Academy	\$45,182.64
	078577	Daisy Education Corporation dba. Sonoran Science Academy Peoria	\$44,387.92
	048701	Destiny School, Inc.	\$48,128.07
	078971	Edkey, Inc Arizona Conservatory for Arts and Academics	\$30,318.16
	078740	Edkey, Inc Redwood Academy	\$38,622.55
	108717	Educational Impact, Inc.	\$22,642.72
	078239	Estrella Educational Foundation	\$25,354.84
	078263	Franklin Phonetic Primary School, Inc.	\$11,249.18
	078540	Glendale Preparatory Academy	\$48,941.83
	078998	Happy Valley School, Inc.	\$45,981.90
	038755	Haven Montessori Children's House, Inc.	\$6,260.99
	108701	Hermosa Montessori Charter School	\$19,749.18
	078233	Horizon Community Learning Center, Inc.	\$69,408.76
	078520	Imagine Charter Elementary at Desert West, Inc.	\$125,066.45 \$25,286.72
	108706 078779	Kaizen Education Foundation dba Skyview High School	\$18,741.15
	108784	Keystone Montessori Charter School, Inc. Khalsa Family Services	\$23,293.46
	078759	Khalsa Montessori Elementary Schools	\$11,683.46
	118715	Legacy Traditional Charter School	\$102,815.00
	118713	Legacy Traditional School - Avondale	\$102,813.00
	118712	Legacy Traditional School - Chandler	\$107,230.09
	118713	Legacy Traditional School - Northwest Tucson	\$104,668.24
850099		Legacy Traditional School - Peoria	\$51,961.00
	078274	Legacy Traditional School - Surprise	\$162,985.92
	108708	Lifelong Learning Research Institute, Inc.	\$3,571.00
	108908	Lifelong Learning Research Institute, Inc.	\$3,614.20
	078997	Little Lamb Community School	\$18,162.96
	078219	Madison Highland Prep	\$182,380.00
79499	088759	Masada Charter School, Inc.	\$42,840.36
89852	108798	Math and Science Success Academy, Inc.	\$106,056.57
81174	078743	MCCCD on behalf of Phoenix College Preparatory Academy	\$29,053.89
4463	128703	Mexicayotl Academy, Inc.	\$35,392.87
85516	088703	Mohave Accelerated Elementary School, Inc.	\$61,381.58
79498	088758	Mohave Accelerated Learning Center	\$77,801.38
4359	078758	Montessori Day Public Schools Chartered, Inc.	\$24,273.93
4363	078763	Montessori Education Centre Charter School	\$21,168.98
4428	108703	Montessori Schoolhouse of Tucson, Inc.	\$7,480.71
90879	078584	North Phoenix Preparatory Academy	\$39,468.32
5180	078912	Paragon Management, Inc.	\$163,137.42
10970	138755	Park View School, Inc.	\$21,294.61
87334	078504	Pillar Charter School	\$3,752.20
4431	108744	Portable Practical Educational Preparation, Inc. (PPEP, Inc.)	\$24,205.83
4425	108778	Presidio School	\$64,454.51
4306	078749	Reid Traditional Schools' Valley Academy, Inc.	\$62,883.93
89414	078688	Sage Academy, Inc.	\$22,237.00
	078243	Scottsdale Country Day School	\$13,076.45
	078533	Scottsdale Preparatory Academy	\$70,231.73
	078796	Self Development Charter School	\$40,576.01
	078228	Southwest Leadership Academy	\$41,922.91
	078924	Success School	\$131,096.66
	078761	Tempe Preparatory Academy	\$31,308.31
	078213	The Farm at Mission Montessori Academy	\$3,930.60
	078224	Vista College Preparatory, Inc.	\$54,238.49
4509	148758	Yuma Private Industry Council, Inc.	\$10,115.71